Vla Facsimile: (703) 306-5995

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORTH COVER STILL U.S. Palent and Tradema			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Palent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB (No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY			
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	▼ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Carrie Lilley McIntyre; Carlos Eduardo Zentner; Rodney James Barry; Joseph Neal Stotnick; Christopher Browning Vichyavichien; and John W. Pettengili	Duane Tobbe; Jeffrey Harlow; Kittipal	Name: GENERAL	s of receiving party(ies) ELECTRIC COMPANY	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes Vo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u></u>	
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1	River Road	
Other	003; 10/20/2003;	,	ady State: NY Zip: 12345 address(es) attached? Yes V No	
		Additional name(s) & s	3001000(00) (Medical) 747 [4] 110	
Application number(s) or pate If this document is being filed.	nt number(s): together with a new appl	ication, the execution d	late of the application is:	
Al. Patent Application No.(s) 1		B. Patent No.(s)		
Filed June 23, 2003		, , -		
Filed Julie 23, 2003				
<u> </u>		ttached? Yes No	optications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to concerning document should l	i wnom correspondence be mailed:			
Name: John S. Beulick		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>\$40.00</u>	
	Teasdale LLP	Enclosed		
		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account r	number:	
Street Address: One Metropo	olitan Square,	04.0004		
Suite 2600		01-2384		
City:_St. LouisState:_M	O_Zip:	<u>, </u>	<u>-</u>	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
		~	1	
		Jan 2	November 18, 2003	
Thomas M. Fisher Name of Person Sign	ino	Signature	 Date	
•	number of pages including co	-	documents: 89	
	number of pages including co	ver altoon described to, the		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
-		Attorney Docket No.
l i	ASSIGNMENT	9D-DW-19831
1		

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARRIE LILLEY McINTYRE, of 412 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, CARLOS EDUARDO SANCHEZ, of 10940 S.W. 173 Terrace, Miami, FL 33157, MARTIN MITCHELL ZENTNER, of 3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY 40059, JEFFREY NEAL SLOTNICK, of 3006 Hilltop Court, Prospect, KY 40059, RODNEY JAMES BARRY, of 4011 Spring Mill Place, Louisville, KY 40245, JOSEPH DUANE TOBBE, of 6846 Little Mount Road, Taylorsville, KY 40071, CHRISTOPHER BROWNING HARLOW, of 6033 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208, KITTIPAT VICHYAVICHIEN, of 100/23 Budhamonton sai 2, Soi 10, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND, and JOHN W. PETTENGILL, of 30 Clinton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DISHWASHER LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Docket No.: 9D-DW-19831, filed on June 23, 2003, having Serial Number: 10/601,612, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
Oct 20,20 <u>03</u>	Carrie Lilley McIntyre	
STATE OF <u>TLUNOIS</u>) ss. County of <u>COOK</u>)		
This <u>2014</u> day of <u>OCTOBER</u> named <i>Carrie Lilley McIntyre</i> , to me proregoing Assignment, who acknowledges for the purposes therein set forth. My commission expires:	ersonally known as the ir	ndividual who executed th
, 20	Carlos Eduardo Sanchi	ez
STATE OF) ss. County of) Thisday o f named <i>Carlos Eduardo Sanchez</i> , to me foregoing Assignment, who acknowledge for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the i	ndividual who executed th
My commission expires:	Notary Public	<u>.</u>

ASSIGNMENT	Attnrey Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Martin Mitchell Zentner
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
named <i>Martin Mitchell Zentner</i> , to me t	, 20, b efore mep ersonally came the above personally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free wi
My commission expires:	Notary Public
, 20	
, 20	Jeffrey Neal Slotnick
STATE OF) ss.	Jeffrey Neal Slotnick
STATE OF) ss. County of) This day o f named Jeffrey Neal Slotnick, to me pe	Jeffrey Neal Slotnick , b efore mep ersonally came the above ersonally known as the individual who executed the dome that he executed the same of his own free with the same of hi

ASSIGNMEN	T Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Rodney James Barry
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
This day of	, 20, b efore mep ersonally came the above- personally known as the individual who executed the ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public
, 20	Joseph Duane Tobbe
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
named Joseph Duane Tobbe, to me p	, 20, b efore mep ersonally came the above- personally known as the individual who executed the ed to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT			Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
		er Browning H	arlow
	Cistanopii	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
STATE OF)			
) ss. County of)			
This day of	20	h ofore m e = /	areonally came the abo
My commission expires:	Notary Pul	blic	
, 20	Kittipat Vi	ichyavichien	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:	Da	nte:	
Signature		<u>-</u>	<u> </u>
Printed Name of Witne	ess		
Witnessed by:	Da	nte:	
Signature			

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
, 20	
John W. Pet	tengill
SFATE OF) ss. County of)	
Thisday of, 20, had named John W. Pettengill, to me personally known as the Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed purposes therein set forth.	e individual who executed the foregoing
My commission expires: Notary Public	ic

NO.811 P.2

NOV.17,2003 5:02PM GE

ASSIGNMENT 9D-DW-19831

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARRIE LILLEY McINTYRE, of 412 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, CARLOS EDUARDO SANCHEZ, of 10940 S.W. 173 Terrace, Miami, FL 33157, MARTIN MITCHELL ZENTNER, of 3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY 40059, JEFFREY NEAL SLOTNICK, of 3006 Hilltop Court, Prospect, KY 40059, RODNEY JAMES BARRY, of 4011 Spring Mill Place, Louisville, KY 40245, JOSEPH DUANE TOBBE, of 6846 Little Mount Road, Taylorsville, KY 40071, CHRISTOPHER BROWNING HARLOW, of 6033 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208, KITTIPAT VICHYAVICHIEN, of 100/23 Budhamonton sai 2, Soi 10, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND, and JOHN W. PETTENGUL, of 30 Clinton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DISHWASHER LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Docket No.: 9D-DW-19831, filed on June 23, 2003, having Serial Number: 10/601.612, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	NO.811 P.3
ASSIGNMENT	Anomey Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
, 20	lcIntyre
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
This day of, 20, becaused Carrie Lilley McIntyre, to me personally known foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he exfor the purposes therein set forth.	as the individual who executed the recuted the same of his own free will
My commission expires: Notary Public	
	lo Sanchez
november 17th , 20 B	o Sanchez
STATE OF OHLO) SS.	efore me personally came the above

<u> </u>	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	9D-DW-19831

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARRIE LILLEY McINTYRE, of 412 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, CARLOS EDUARDO SANCHEZ, of 10940 S.W. 173 Terrace, Miami, FL 33157, MARTIN MITCHELL ZENTNER, of 3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY 40059, JEFFREY NEAL SLOTNICK, of 3006 Hilltop Court, Prospect, KY 40059, RODNEY JAMES BARRY, of 4011 Spring Mill Place, Louisville, KY 40245, JOSEPH DUANE TOBBE, of 6846 Little Mount Road, Taylorsville, KY 40071, CHRISTOPHER BROWNING HARLOW, of 6033 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208, KITTIPAT VICHYAVICHIEN, of 100/23 Budhamonton sai 2, Soi 10, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND, and JOHN W. PETTENGILL, of 30 Clinton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DISHWASHER LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Docket No.: 9D-DW-19831, filed on June 23, 2003, having Serial Number: 10/601,612, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and teissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSI	GNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
, 20) Carrie I	Lilley McIntyre
STATE OF) County of)	SS.	
named Carrie Lilley McIntyre	e, to me personally land to me the	, before me personally came the above- known as the individual who executed the at he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary l	Public
, 2	0 <i>Carlos I</i>	Eduardo Sanchez
STATE OF	SS.	
named Carlos Eduardo Sanch	ez, to me personally knowledged to me th	, before me personally came the above- known as the individual who executed the at he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary	Public

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
10/16 ,2003	Martin Mitohell Zentne	
STATE OF Kentusky) County of County		
named <i>Martin Mitchell Zentner</i> , to me proceeding Assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.	personally known as the indicate that he executed the exe	personally came the above- ndividual who executed the ne same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
, 20	Jeffrey Neal Slotnick	
STATE OF)) ss. County of)		
Thisday of named <i>Jeffrey Neal Slotnick</i> , to me per foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.	rsonally known as the in	ndividual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNME	NT	Attomey Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
October 16, 20 03	Rodney James Barry	mes Bauz
STATE OF <u>Kentucky</u>) Sounty of <u>Sefferson</u>) ss.		
This day of ctob named Rodney James Barry, to me foregoing Assignment, who acknowled for the purposes therein set forth. My commission expires:	personally known as the in	dividual who executed the
De TOBER 16, 2003	Joseph Duane Tobbe	felle
STATE OF Leutuch. State Of Leut	ر معن , 20 <u>03</u> , before me personally known as the in	personally came the above dividual who executed th
My commission expires:	Notary Public	Theree.

ASSIGN	MENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Christopher Brow	ning Harlow
County of)		
Thisday of named <i>Christopher Browning Hau</i> the foregoing Assignment, who ac will for the purposes therein set for	<i>rlow</i> , to me personally know knowledged to me that he e	e me personally came the above on as the individual who execute executed the same of his own fr
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
		
	 Kittipat Vichyavio	chien
Vitnessed by:		·
Signature		
Printed Name of Wi	itness	
Vitnessed by:	Date:	
Signature		

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	n W. Pettengill
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
Thisday of, and, and	20, before me personally came the above wn as the individual who executed the foregoing executed the same of his own free will for the
My commission expires:	ary Public

Attorney Docket No.

9D-DW-19831

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARRIE LILLEY McINTYRE, of 412 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, CARLOS EDUARDO SANCHEZ, of 10940 S.W. 173 Terrace, Miami, FL 33157, MARTIN MITCHELL ZENTNER, of 3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY 40059, JEFFREY NEAL SLOTNICK, of 2529 Angelina Drive, Niskayuna, NY 12309, RODNEY JAMES BARRY, of 4011 Spring Mill Place, Louisville, KY 40245, JOSEPH DUANE TOBBE, of 6846 Little Mount Road, Taylorsville, KY 40071, CHRISTOPHER BROWNING HARLOW, of 6033 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208, KITTIPAT VICHYAVICHIEN, of 100/23 Budhamonton sai 2, Soi 10, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND, and JOHN W. PETTENGILL, of 30 Clinton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DISHWASHER LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Docket No.: 9D-DW-19831, filed on June 23, 2003, having Serial Number: 10/601,612, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Carrie Lilley McIntyre
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
named Carrie Lilley McIntyre, to me be	, 20, before me personally came the above- ersonally known as the individual who executed the I to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public
	Carlos Eduardo Sanchez
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
named <i>Carlos Eduardo Sanchez</i> , to me	, 20, before me personally came the above personally known as the individual who executed the d to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Martin Mitchell Zentner
STATE OF) ss. County of)	•
Thisday of	, 20, before me personally came the above- personally known as the individual who executed the it to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public
oct 20	Jeffrey Negl/Slotnick
STATE OF New York) ss. County of Scheneclady)	•
This <u>Notes</u> day of <u>Carte ber</u> named Jeffrey Neal Slotnick , to me perforegoing Assignment, who acknowledge for the purposes therein set forth.	, 2003, before me personally came the above ersonally known as the individual who executed the d to me that he executed the same of his own free will always a same of his own free will be a same of his own free will b
My commission expires:	Notary Public
Doc. 22 2005	ALMA ALEXANDER Notary Public, State of New York No. 6000700 Qualified in Schenectady County Commission Expires December 22,

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Rodney James Barry	
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
	ne personally known as the	ne personally came the above- individual who executed the d the same of his own free wil
	Notary Public	
My commission expires:	Notary Fuone	
My commission expires:	Joseph Duane Tobb	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	Joseph Duane Tobbe Joseph Duane Tobbe	ne personally came the above e individual who executed th

ASSIGNMEN	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Christopher Browning Harlow
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
Thisday of	, 20, before me personally came the above to me personally known as the individual who execute ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free
My commission expires:	Notary Public
	Kittipat Vichyavichien
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	<u></u>

ASSIGNMENT	Artomey Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	ttenvill
<i>Journ</i> 111 2 20	••••
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
Thisday of, 20, named John W. Pettengill, to me personally known as the Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he execute purposes therein set forth.	ne individual who executed the foregoing
My commission expires: Notary Pub	lic

	Attomey Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	9D-DW-19831

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARRIE LILLEY McINTYRE, of 412 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, CARLOS EDUARDO SANCHEZ, of 10940 S.W. 173 Terrace, Miami, FL 33157, MARTIN MITCHELL ZENTNER, of 3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY 40059, JEFFREY NEAL SLOTNICK, of 3006 Hilltop Court, Prospect, KY 40059, RODNEY JAMES BARRY, of 4011 Spring Mill Place, Louisville, KY 40245, JOSEPH DUANE TOBBE, of 6846 Little Mount Road, Taylorsville, KY 40071, CHRISTOPHER BROWNING HARLOW, of 6033 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208, KITTIPAT VICHYAVICHIEN, of 100/23 Budhamonton sai 2, Soi 10, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND, and JOHN W. PETTENGILL, of 30 Clinton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DISHWASHER LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Docket No.: 9D-DW-19831, filed on June 23, 2003, having Serial Number: 10/601,612, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or mominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT	Аttorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Carrie Lilley McIntyre
STATE OF) SS. County of)	
Thisday of	, 20, before me personally came the above- ersonally known as the individual who executed the I to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public
, 20	Carlos Eduardo Sanchez
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
named Carlos Eduardo Sanchez, to me	, 20, before me personally came the above personally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Martin Mitchell	Zentner
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
This day of named Martin Mitchell Zentner, to foregoing Assignment, who acknowled for the purposes therein set forth.	, 20, before me personally known and that he executed to me the executed to me	ore me personally came the above- as the individual who executed the ecuted the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
, 20	Jeffrey Neal Slo	otnick
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
Thisday of riamed Jeffrey Neal Slotnick, to m foregoing Assignment, who acknowledge for the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known a	ore me personally came the above- is the individual who executed the ecuted the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public	<u> </u>

<u> </u>		
ASSIGNMI	ENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
		<u> </u>
	Rodney James Barry	
STATE OF) ss.		
County of)		
Thisday of named <i>Rodney James Barry</i> , to me foregoing Assignment, who acknowle for the purposes therein set forth.	, 20, before me per e personally known as the indi- dged to me that he executed the	ividual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
	Joseph Duane Tobbe	
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
This day of named <i>Joseph Duane Tobbe</i> , to m foregoing Assignment, who acknowle for the purposes therein set forth.	, 20, before me personally known as the indedged to me that he executed the	ividual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	hristopher Browning Harlow
:	CHRISTOMER BROWNER HARROW
STATE OF TAIR (ANA)	
STATE OF TARIANA) County of TEPPECANOE	
named Christopher Browning Harlow, to me the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged will for the purposes therein set forth. My corrolission expires:	personally known as the individual who executed to me that he executed the same of his own free start of his own free start of the same of his own free start of the same of his own free start of his o
	ittipat Vichyavichien
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	9D-DW-19831
,20	
John W. Pett	tengill
STATE OF) ss.	
ounty of)	
Thisday of, 20, 1	pefore me personally came the above
amed John W. Pettengill, to me personally known as the	individual who executed the foregoing
Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed surposes therein set forth.	the same of his own nec with for it
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
My commission expires: Notary Public	<u> </u>

Attorney Docket No.

9D-DW-19831

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARRIE LILLEY McINTYRE, of 412 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, CARLOS EDUARDO SANCHEZ, of 10940 S.W. 173 Terrace, Miami, FL 33157, MARTIN MITCHELL ZENTNER, of 3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY 40059, JEFFREY NEAL SLOTNICK, of 3006 Hilltop Court, Prospect, KY 40059, RODNEY JAMES BARRY, of 4011 Spring Mill Place, Louisville, KY 40245, JOSEPH DUANE TOBBE, of 6846 Little Mount Road, Taylorsville, KY 40071, CHRISTOPHER BROWNING HARLOW, of 6033 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208, KITTIPAT VICHYAVICHIEN, of 100/23 Budhamonton sai 2, Soi 10, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND, and JOHN W. PETTENGILL, of 30 Clinton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DISHWASHER LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Docket No.: 9D-DW-19831, filed on June 23, 2003, having Serial Number: 10/601,612, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	A.S	SIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
		20		
·			Carrie Lilley McIntyre	
STATE OF	·	_))ss. _)		
named Carrie L foregoing Assign	<i>illey McInt</i> j ment, who a	<i>vre</i> , to me pe acknowledged	, 20, before me person rsonally known as the individu to me that he executed the sam	ial who executed th
for the purposes	therein set fo	orth.		
for the purposes to		orth.	Notary Public	
		orth.		
My commission		orth.		<u>.</u>
My commission	expires:	20		
My commission	expires:		Notary Public	
STATE OF County of This named Carlos E	day ofduardo San	20) ss. _) chez, to me p	Notary Public Carlos Eduardo Sanchez	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	Martin Mitchell Zentner
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	
named Martin Mitchell Zentner, to me p	, 20, before me personally came the above- personally known as the individual who executed the I to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public
	Jeffrey Neal Slotnick
STATE OF) ss. County of)	
Thisday of named Jeffrey Neal Slotnick, to me per foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.	, 20, before me personally came the above- rsonally known as the individual who executed the I to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
, 20	Rodney James Bar	'ry
STATE OF) ss. County of)		
Thisday ofnamed <i>Rodney James Barry</i> , to foregoing Assignment, who acknows for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the	
My commission expires:	Notary Public	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
. , 20	Joseph Duane Tob	be
STATE OF)	-	be
STATE OF)) ss. County of)	, 20, before me personally known as the	me personally came the above- ne individual who executed the

ASSIGNME	NT 9D-DW-19831
, 20	Christopher Browning Harlow
TATE OF) ss. ounty of)	
Thisday of named <i>Christopher Browning Harlow</i> , the foregoing Assignment, who acknow will for the purposes therein set forth.	, 20, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who excluded to me that he executed the same of his over the control of the same of his over the control of the co
y commission expires:	Notary Public
$OCT (7^{th})$, 2003. Witnessed by: $C.$ Dur.	Kittipat Vichyavichien
Witnessed by: C. Dur.	Date: Gat 17, 03
KAM PANART DHIVA' Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Signature	
OPAS LOYKITIKI Printed Name of Witness	

	₽ • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	John W. Pettengill
STATE OF) SS. County of)	
named John W. Pettengill, to me personally	, 20, before me personally came the above known as the individual who executed the foregoing the executed the same of his own free will for the
My commission expires:	Notary Public

Attorney Docket No.

9D-DW-19831

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, CARRIE LILLEY McINTYRE, of 412 North Wille Street, Mount Prospect, IL 60056, CARLOS EDUARDO SANCHEZ, of 10940 S.W. 173 Terrace, Miami, FL 33157, MARTIN MITCHELL ZENTNER, of 3218 Deer Pointe Place, Prospect, KY 40059, JEFFREY NEAL SLOTNICK, of 3006 Hilltop Court, Prospect, KY 40059, RODNEY JAMES BARRY, of 4011 Spring Mill Place, Louisville, KY 40245, JOSEPH DUANE TOBBE, of 6846 Little Mount Road, Taylorsville, KY 40071, CHRISTOPHER BROWNING HARLOW, of 6033 North Meridian Street, Indianapolis, IN 46208, KITTIPAT VICHYAVICHIEN, of 100/23 Budhamonton sai 2, Soi 10, Bangkok 10160, THAILAND, and JOHN W. PETTENGILL, of 30 Clinton Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and as described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DISHWASHER LIQUID DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Docket No.: 9D-DW-19831, filed on June 23, 2003, having Serial Number: 10/601,612, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
<u> </u>	, 20	Carrie Lilley McIntyre	
STATE OF)) ss.	-	
Thisday of named <i>Carrie Lilley McIi</i> foregoing Assignment, wh	<i>ityre</i> , to me pers to acknowledged	, 20, before me per onally known as the indiv to me that he executed the	vidual who executed the
will for the purposes therei	n set ionn.	Notary Public	
	. 20	z	
	, 2V <u></u>	Carlos Eduardo Sanche	
STATE OF)) ss.)		
Thisday of named <i>Carlos Eduardo So</i> foregoing Assignment, wh will for the purposes there	nchez, to me per no acknowledged	rsonally known as the indi	sonally came the above- vidual who executed the he same of his own free
My commission expires:		Notary Public	

AS	SIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
	20	Martin Mitchell Zentner
STATE OF)) ss.)	
riamed <i>Martin Mitchell Zenti</i>	<i>er</i> , to me perse cknowledged t	_, 20, before me personally came the above onally known as the individual who executed the ome that he executed the same of his own from
My commission expires:		Notary Public
	20	Notary Public Jeffrey Neal Slotnick
	20	
County ofday of)) ss.) , to me person cknowledged to	

ļ .	ASSIGNMENT		Attorney Docket No.
			7D-DW-17631
ı	20		
	, 20	Rodney James Barry	
STATE OF			
County of) ss.)		
Thisday of _		, 20, before me per	sonally came the above-
named <i>Rodney James Bar</i> foregoing Assignment, who will for the purposes therein	acknowledged	mally known as the indivi- to me that he executed th	idual who executed the
My commission expires:		Notary Public	
l B	,20		
	_, = 0	Joseph Duane Tobbe	
STATE OF County of)) ss.		
1	<i>be</i> , to me person	_, 20, before me pers nally known as the indivi	onally came the above- dual who executed the
foregoing Assignment, who will for the purposes therein	acknowledged	to me that he executed the	e same of his own free
My commission expires:		Notary Public	
1			
-			

ASSIGNMENT		г 	Attorney Docket No. 9D-DW-19831
<u> </u>	, 20		
! ! !		Christopher Browning	Harlow
STATE OF) ss.		
This named <i>Christo</i> executed the fo	day of pher Browning Harlow,	, 20, before me per to me personally known acknowledged to me that set forth.	rsonally came the above- as the individual who he executed the same of
My commission	n expires:	Notary Public	<u>-</u>
	,20	Kittipat Vichyavichien	
	Signature	-	·
; 	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:	
i 	Printed Name of Witness		

Attorney Docket No.

9D-DW-19831

Cetober 17 .20 63

John W. Pettengill

STATE OF New York)

County of N وسعة

This 17 day of October, 2003, before me personally came the abovenamed John W. Pettengill, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free is identified by me on the basis of satisfactory enidence will for the purposes therein set forth.

to bee

Notary Public

My commission expires:

David A. Gordon NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01GO6025348

Qualified in County of NASSAU Commission Expires May 24, 2007